Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Popkin Software & Systems Incorporated | | 12/30/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Telelogic North America Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9401 Jeronimo Road | |
| City: | Irvine | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92618 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2687590 | XML ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 1925114 | SYSTEM ARCHITECT |
| Registration Number: | 1889681 | SA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101900

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203.498.4347 Phone: Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 1: One Century Tower Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400043/GEN001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0338

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Francis J. Duffin | |
|----------------------|---------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Francis J. Duffin/ | |
| Date: | 03/18/2008 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |

source=Popkin.Telelogic merger.123105#page1.tif source=Popkin.Telelogic merger.123105#page2.tif source=Popkin.Telelogic merger.123105#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0339



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"POPKIN SOFTWARE & SYSTEMS INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELELOGIC NORTH AMERICA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TELELOGIC NORTH AMERICA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2569989 8100M 051074999

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4421430

DATE: 01-04-06

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0340**

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:46 AM 12/30/2005
FILED 09:26 AM 12/30/2005
SRV 051074999 - 2569989 FILE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

POPKIN SOFTWARE & SYSTEMS INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

into

TELELOGIC NORTH AMERICA INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Telelogic North America Inc. ("Parent" or the "Corporation") is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware
- 2. Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Popkin Software & Systems Incorporated ("Subsidiary"), which is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Corporation, by the following resolutions adopted as of December 30, 2005 by the Board of Directors of Parent, determined to merge Subsidiary into Parent on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger");

RESOLVED FURTHER: That by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of the common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the President and the Secretary of the Corporation be and each of them hereby is authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger.

4. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is to take effect as of December 31, 2005.

ı

700105505V2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0341 IN WHEREOF, Telelogic North America Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by <u>Scott Raskin</u>, on the 30th of December, 2005.

TELELOGIC NORTH AMERICA INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Scott Ruskin

Title: President

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 03/18/2008